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Strategic Intermodal System (SIS) Contacts – January 2016 
 

Contacts Who Initiate All Designation Change Requests 

District Primary Contact Alternate Contact 

 
 
 
District 1 

Ms. Sarah A. Catala         
Florida Department of Transportation 
District 1 SIS Coordinator 
10041 Daniels Parkway 
Fort Myers, FL 33913  
Voice: (239) 225-1981 
Fax: (239) 338-2353 
E-mail: sarah.catala@dot.state.fl.us 

Mr. Lawrence Massey 
Florida Department of Transportation 
District 1 SIS Coordinator Alternate 
10041 Daniels Parkway 
Ft. Myers, FL 33913 
Voice: (239) 2251980 
Fax: (239) 338-2353 
E-mail: lawrence.massey@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
District 2 

Ms. Cynthia Boyette 
Florida Department of Transportation 
District 2 SIS Coordinator 
1109 S. Marion Avenue 
Lake City, FL 32025-5874 
Voice: (386)758-3770 
Fax: (386) 758-3707 

E-mail: cynthia.boyette@dot.state.fl.us 

Mr. Barney Bennette 
Florida Department of Transportation 
District 2 Transportation Planning Manager 
1109 S. Marion Avenue 
Lake City, FL 32025-5874 
Voice: (386) 961-7878 
Fax: (386) 758-3707 
E-mail: barney.bennette@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
District 3 
 

Mr. Ray Kirkland 
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 3 SIS Coordinator  
Post Office Box 607 
Chipley, Florida 32428-0607  
Voice: (850) 330-1590 
Fax: (850) 514-9149  
E-mail: ray.kirkland@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Ms. Tori Wilson  
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 3 SIS Coordinator Alternate  
Post Office Box 607 
Chipley, Florida 32428-0607  
Voice: (850) 330-1279 
Fax: (850) 514-9149  
E-mail: victoria.wilson@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
District 4 

Ms. Lisa Dykstra 
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 4 SIS Coordinator 
3400 W. Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida  33309-3421 
Voice: (954) 777-4360 
FAX:  (954) 777-4482 
E-mail: lisa.dykstra@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

 
 
 
District 5 

Mr. John Zielinski  
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 5 SIS Coordinator  
133 South Semoran Boulevard  
Orlando, Florida 32807  
Voice: (407) 482-7868  
Fax: (407) 275-4188  
E-mail: john.zielinski@dot.state.fl.us 

Ms. Brenda Young 
Florida Department of Transportation 
District 5 SIS Coordinator Alternate 
133 South Semoran Boulevard  
Orlando, Florida 32807  
Voice: (407) 482-7852  
Fax: (407) 275-4188  
E-mail: brenda.young@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
District 6 

Mr. Ken Jeffries  
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 6 SIS Coordinator  
1000 NW 111th Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33172-5800  
Voice: (305) 470-5445  
Fax: (305) 377-5684  
E-mail: ken.jeffries@dot.state.fl.us 

Lisa Colmenares 
Florida Department of Transportation  
District 6 SIS Coordinator Alternate  
1000 NW 111th Avenue  
Miami, Florida 33172-5800  
Voice: (305) 470-5386  
Fax: (305) 470-5205  
E-mail: Lisa.Colmenares@dot.state.fl.us 
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Contacts Who Initiate All Designation Change Requests 

District Primary Contact Alternate Contact 

 
 
 
District 7 

Ms. Lori Marable 
Florida Department of Transportation   
District 7 SIS Coordinator  
11201 N Malcolm McKinley Dr., MS 7-500  
Tampa, Florida 33612-6403  
Voice: (813) 975-6450  
Fax: (813) 975-6443  
E-mail: lori.marable@dot.state.fl.us 

Mr. David Winkle 
Florida Department of Transportation   
District 7 SIS Coordinator  
11201 N Malcolm McKinley Dr., MS 7-500  
Tampa, Florida 33612-6403  
Voice: (813) 975-6457  
Fax: (813) 975-6443  
E-mail: david.winkle@dot.state.fl.us 

 
 
 
Turnpike 

Ms. Shannon Estep  
Florida Department of Transportation 
Turnpike Enterprise SIS Coordinator 
Turkey Lake Service Plaza, 
P.O. Box 613069 
Milepost 263, Building 5315 
Ocoee, FL 34761 
Voice: (407) 532-3870  
Fax: (407) 822-6612 
E-Mail: shannon.estep@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Office and Areas 
of Expertise 

  

Office of Policy 
Planning: 
 

Strategic Plan 
 

Maps and List of 
Designated Facilities 
 

Facility Designation 
 

Mr. Brian Watts  
SIS Project Manager  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 28  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4818  
Fax: (850) 414-4898  
E-mail: brian.watts@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Growth 
Management 
 
Partner/Public 
Involvement 

Ms. Dana Reiding 
Administrator Intergovernmental Programs  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 28  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4719 
Fax: (850) 414-4567 
E-mail: dana.reiding@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

 
Aviation Office: 
 
 
Air 

Mr. Jim Halley 
Aviation SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 46  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4505  
Fax: (850) 414-4508  
E-mail: jim.halley@dot.state.fl.us 

Mr. Andy Keith  
Aviation Development Administrator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 46  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4516  
Fax: (850) 414-4508  
E-mail: andy.keith@dot.state.fl.us 
  

 
Space 

Mr. Tom Duncan  
Space SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 46  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4513  
Fax: (850) 414-4508  
E-mail: thomas.duncan@dot.state.fl.us 
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Contacts Who Initiate All Designation Change Requests 

District Primary Contact Alternate Contact 

Environmental 
Management 
Office: 
 
 
Community & 
Environmental 
Screening 

Mr. Peter McGilvray  
Environmental SIS Coordinator   
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 37  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-5330  
Fax: (850) 414-4443  
E-mail: peter.mcgilvray@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Program and 
Resource 
Allocation Office: 
 
 
Funding 

Mr. Dan Cashin  
Resource Allocation SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 07  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4428  
Fax: (850) 413-0660  
E-mail: daniel.cashin@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Seaports Office: 
 
Ports 
 
 
Waterways 
 
 
Freight 

Mr. Robert Emerson 
Seaports SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 67  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4551  
Fax: (850) 922-4942  
E-mail: robert.emerson@dot.state.fl.us  

Mr. Dan Fitz-Patrick 
State Seaport Program Coordinator 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 67  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4527  
Fax: (850) 922-4942  
E-mail: Daniel.fitzpatrick@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Systems Planning 
Office: 
 
Highway 
 
Multimodal Needs 
and Cost Feasible 
Plans and Priorities 
 
Corridors 
 
Military Facilities 
 
Funding Eligibility 

Mr. Chris Edmonston 
Systems SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 19  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4813  
Fax: (850) 414-4876  
E-mail: chris.edmonston@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 

Mr. George Sirianni  
Systems SIS Coordinator Alternate 
Florida Department of Transportation 
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 19 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4923 
Fax: (850) 414-4876  
E-mail: george.sirianni@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Mr. Paul Fang 
Systems SIS Coordinator Alternate  
Florida Department of Transportation 
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 19 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
Voice: (850) 414-4905 
FAX: (850) 414-4876 
E-mail: paul.fang@dot.state.fl.us  
 
Jennifer King 
SIS Statewide Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation 
605 Suwanee Street, Mail Stop 19 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
Voice: (850) 414-4906 
FAX: (850) 414-4876 
Email: Jennifer.King@dot.state.fl.us 
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Contacts Who Initiate All Designation Change Requests 

District Primary Contact Alternate Contact 

Rail Office: 
Freight Rail 

Mr. Ed Lee 
Freight Rail SIS Coordinator 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 25  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4535  
Fax: (850) 922-4942  
E-mail: robert.lee@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Holly Munroe 
Freight Rail SIS Coordinator Alternate 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 25  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4954  
Fax: (850) 922-4942  
E-mail: Holly.Munroe@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Office of Freight 
Logistics and 
Passenger 
Operations 

Mr. Gerard O’Rourke 
Freight Logistics and Passenger 
Operations SIS Coordinator 
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 57  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-5244  
Fax: (850) 922-5526  
E-mail: Gerard.ORourke@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Traffic Engineering 
and Operations 
Office: 
 
 
 
Operations 

Ms. Elizabeth Birriel  
Traffic Operations SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 90  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 410-5606  
Fax: (850) 410-5501  
E-mail: elizabeth.birriel@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 

Transit Office: 
 
Community rail 
 
 
Intercity Bus 

Mr. Ed Coven  
Transit SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 26  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4522  
Fax: (850) 414-4508  
E-mail: ed.coven@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Ms. Diane Quigley 
Transit SIS Coordinator Alternate 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 26  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414- 4520  
Fax: (850) 414-4508  
E-mail: diane.quigley@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
Transportation 
Statistics Office: 
 
 
eSIS Data and 
Mapping 

Lauren LeJeune 
Statistics SIS Coordinator Alternate 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 27  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4728  
Fax: (850) 414-4878  
E-mail::Lauren.LeJeune@dot.state.fl.us 

Mr. Paul O'Rourke  
Statistics SIS Coordinator Alternate 
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 27  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414-4732  
Fax: (850) 414-4878  
E-mail: Paul.ORourke@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Work Program 
Development and 
Operations Office: 

Ms. Susan Wilson 
SIS Coordinator  
Florida Department of Transportation  
605 Suwannee Street, Mail Stop 21  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450  
Voice: (850) 414- 4627  
Fax: (850) 414-4941  
E-mail: Susan.Wilson@dot.state.fl.us 
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